. New Mexico Men's Basketball-Final Stats
New Mexico Lobos Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2003)

All games
RECORD: . OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (10~18) , (10-7) 0-10) (0-1>
CONFERENCE. « o o v o v vy (4-10) : (4-3> 0-7> (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. ... .. (6-8) {6-4) 0-3> (0-1)
| =--TOTAL---| |---3-PT5-—-| l--——REBDURDS-"-l
# player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  PCt 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA  Pct OfF pef Tot Avg PFFO A T0Blk St1 Pts avg
J5 DOUGLAS, Ruben...., 28-28 984 35.1 218-549 397 94-238 .395 253-301 .84% 52 133 185 6.6 75 0 58 108 8§ 35 783 13.0
14 WILLIAMS, Jamaal... 28-14 667 23.8 130-261 .498 4-20 .200 52-93 .550 56 88 144 5.1 68 0 34 42 S 25 316 11.3
0 WALTERS, Mark...... 28-20 788 28,1 95-235 .404 28-89 315 47-70  .671 51 106 157 5.6 63 1 50 46 5 32 265 9.5
11 TINDALL, Jawin..... 25-22 790 31.6 79-177 446 53-126 421 16-19 842 7 34 41 1.6 47 O &7 34 2 20 227 9.1
L3 CHIOTTL, David..... 26-20 582 20.8 45-82 549 Q-0 000 20-39 .53 37 75 112 4.0 60 1 23 20 16 12 110 3.9
2 HART, Jeff......... 28-5 443 15.8 32-82 .390 25-69 .362 10-17 .588 324 27 1.0 28 0 23 16 2 5 99 3%
0 CAREY, Sengue...... 2-2 45 22.5 249 222 1-5 L2000 2-2 1,000 0 4 420 306 7 4 1 1 7 3.5
|2 ASHCRAFT, Ryan..... 27-18 719 26.6 30-97  .309 17-64 .266 15-16 .938 9 43 52 1.9 4 159 26 0 21 92 3.4
M MONETTE, MikaT..... -2 169 8.5 14-22 636 0-D 000 6-13 462 12 319 31 1.6 23 1 16 9 O 3 34 1.7
)1 BELL, Chad......... 27-6 295 10.9 10-35  .286 0-1 000 20-30 667 20 22 42 1.6 6103 5 14 24 5 40 1.5
1L MCCOWAN, Michael.., 18-3 137 7.6 4-9 444 0-0 000 59 556 9 9 18 1.0 7 1 3 6 12 1 13 0.7
'L METZ, Laurence..... 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 000 0-1 006 0-0 009 0 1 05 10 0 1 90 ¢ 0 0.0
TEAM, ... ... 40 56 9% 3.4 1 5
Total.............. 28 5624 639-1559 423 222-613 .362 446-609 .732 296 614 910 32.5 506 8 339 331 75 160 1986 70.9
Opporents.......... 28 5625 739-1549 477 183-516 .355 390-533 .732 285 701 Q86 35.2 544 - 440 362 77 163 2051 731.2
TEAM STATISTICS M opp DATE OPPONENT W/l SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. .o aans 1986 2051 11/23/02 CAL L 68-76 16697
Points per game........ 76.9 73.2 11/25/02 NORTHWESTERN ST, W 60-56 13911
Scoring margin,........ -2.3 - 11/30/02 at New Mexico State L 58-39 9419
EFIELD GOALS-ATT.......... £59-1559 739-1549 12/02/02 NORTHEASTERN W 90-83 13897
Field goal pct......... 423 A77 12/06/02 INDIANA-PURDUE-FT, WAYNE W 91-66 14430
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 222-613 183-516 12/15/02 NEW MEXTCO STATE L 60-72 17870
3-point FG pct......... .162 .355 12/18/02 at Texas Tech L 73-98 7343
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.9 6.5 12/21/02 SOUTHERN UTAH L 57-69 14311
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 446-609 390-533 12/28/02 PORTLAND STATE W 69-52 14813
Free throw pct......... 732 732 12/28/02 PEPPERDINE L 68-88 14821
REBOUNDS........ovvunns, 910 986 01/04/03 at Tennessee L 64-71 13214
Rebounds per game...... 32.5 35.2 01/67/03 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 59-57 14401
Rebounding margin...... -2.7 - =01/13/03 at Colorado State L 58-74 5388
ASSISTS. it 339 440 *01/18/03 at wyoming Lot §1-85 11242
Assists per game....... 12.1 15.7 01/22/03 WESTERN NEW MEXICO W 107-49 14609
TURNOVERS.. ...\ vvvunss 331 362 *01/25/03 SAN DIEGO STATE W 66-62 15003
Turnovers per game..... 11.8 12.9 *01/27/03 UNLY L 66-75 14494
Turnover margin......., +1.1 - *02/01/03 at BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars L 64-80 10914
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 1.2 *02/03/03 at Utah L 68-78 11084
STEALS .o e 160 163 *02/08/02 ATR FORCE W 73-59 15898
Steals per game........ 5.7 5.8 *02/15/03 WYOKING L 91-103 16632
BLOCKS .o 75 77 ¥02/17/03 COLORADD STATE W 82-72 14520
Blocks per game......., 2.7 2.8 *2/12/03 at UNLV L 63-74 11932
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *2/24/03 al SAN DIEGO STATE L 73-89 eli7
Home win streak........ 0 - *13/01,/03 UTAH W 76-69 16113
ATTENDANCE . .............. 258161 89671 *03/03/03 BYU L 81-91 15741
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 17-15186 10-8967 *03/08/03 &t Air Force L 60-68 3017
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. . - 1-0 03/13/03 V5 BYY L 56-71 -
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd o7 Total
New Mexico Lobos.............. 922 1054 10 - 1986

OPPORENTS. .ttt ii i inass 926 1311 14 - 2051



New Mexico Men's Basketbal

1-Final stats

New Mexico Lobos Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2003)
Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME
AL GAMES . . v v v v v w =« (4-10) (4-3)
CONFERENCE . . . . - v v v - & €4-10) (4-3)
MON-CONFERENCE. . . ... 0-0) (0-0)
{--~TOTAL---] |~--3-PT5---|
## player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA  PCt FT-FTA
05 DOUGLAS, Ruben..... 14-14 506 36.1 116-288 .403 59-129 457 158-185
24 WILLIAMS, lamaal... 14-5 305 21.8 59-121 .488 1-5 L2006 27-41
00 WALTERS, Mark...... 14-11 412 29.4 47-107 .439 13-38 .342 24-37
11 TINDALL, Javin..... 14-13 457 32.6 45-98 459 29-68  .426 1G-1Z
13 CHIOTTI, Dpavid..... 14-13 375 26.8 2%-51 .569 0-0 000 16-22
12 ASHCRAFT, Ryan..... 14-13 437 31.2 14-56  .250  5-34 147 13-14
22 KART, Jeff......... 14-0 145 16,4 7-14  .500  6-12  .500 1-4
01 8eL), Chad......... 13-1 il4 8.8 3-14 214 (-1 000 4-5
34 MONETTE, Mikal..... -0 14 2.6 24 500 0-0 0000 0-8
42 MCCOWAN, Michael... 9-0 58 6.6 2-4 L5000 00 000 0-1
TEAM.. ... ...
Total.............. 14 2824 324-757  .428 113-287 394 247-321
OPPONENTS. .. \vu v .. 14 2825 379-753  .503 106-283 .375 215-286
TEAM STATISTICS N opp DATE
SCORING. . .vvvnensvrvneens 1008 1079 *(11/13/03
Points per game........ 72.0 77.1 *(1/18/03
Scoring margin......... -5.1 - *(1/25/03
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 324-757 379-753 *01/27/03
Field goal pct......... 428 .503 *02/01/03
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 113-287 106-283 *02/03/03
3-point FG oct......... L334 375 *02/08/02
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.1 7.6 *12/15/03
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 247-321 215-286 *02/17/03
Free throw pct......... .769 752 *02/22/03
REBOUNDS . .ot vvvevvvcvcnen 421 477 *02/24/03
Rebounds per game...... 30.1 4.1 *03/01/03
Rebounding margin...... -4.0 - =)3/03/03
ASSISTS. vveviiiianiinnn, 159 238 *03/08/03
As5isTS per game....... 11.4 17.9
TURNOVERS . ..o vinennnnss 144 163
Turnovers per game..... 1.3 11.6
Turnover margin........ +1.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 1.5
STEALS. v ev i ecneens 81 70
Steals per game........ 5.8 5.0
BLOCKS. .. vv e e ivneunnns 23 42
Blocks per game........ 2.1 1.0
WINNING STREAK........... ] -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. ......ovnen e 108401 59695
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 7-15486 7-8328
Neutral site-avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: ist 2nd 07  Total
New Mexico tobos.............. 459 539 10 - 1008
OPBONERTS .ttt cvvnaas 465 600 14 - 1079

AWAY NEUTRAL
(0-7> (0-0)
(0~7) {0-0)
(0-0) C0-0)
| --- -REBOUNDS----1
pct  Off pef Tot Avg PF FO A TO BTk §t]
854 28 73 101 7.2 38 0 27 48 4 17
659 26 40 66 4.7 34 0 11 16 0 &
649 23 47 70 5.0 3B 0 24 27 31 23
8313 3 16 19 1.4 27 0 41 16 1 18
455 19 46 65 4.6 40 1 14 12 11 8
.929 5025 30 2.1 029 1 35 12 6 13
250 0 7 7 05 130 6 5 0 2
800 6 9 15 1.2 26 1 O 5 8§ 2
O6¢ o 1 1 ¢1 70 1 ¢ 6 0
L0006 7 4 6 0.7 000 0 1 2 0
17 24 41 2.9 1 z
69 129 292 421 30.1 263 3 159 144 29 81
752 131 346 477 34.1 281 - 2383 163 42 7o
OPPONENT W/l SCORE
at Colorado State L 58-74
at Wyoming Lot 81-85
SAN DIEGO STATE W 66-62
UNLY L 66-75
af BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars L 64-30
at Utah L 62-78
AIR FORCE W 73-5%
WYOMING L 91-103
COLORADO STATE W 82-72
at UNLV L 69-74
at SAN DILEGO STATE L 73-89
UTAH W 76-69
Byy L 81-91
at Air Force L 60-68

1008 72.0



2002-03 NEW MEXICO MEN’S BASKEFTBALL
Game-by-Game Results

DATE
Nowv. 23
Nov. 25 -
Nov, 30 -
Dec. 2 -
Dec. & -
Dec. 15

Dec. 18

AP RANK

Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar. 3
Mar. 3
Mar. 8

Mar. 13

*Loha kmvitational

QPPONENT (AP RANK)
CAL
MORTHWESTERN STATE
at New Mexico State
MNORTHEASTERN
1PFw
NEW MEXICO STATE
at Texas Tech
SOUTHERN UTAH
PORTLAND STATE
PEPPERDINE=
at Tenneasses
NORTHERN ARIZONA
at Colorado State *
at Wyoming *
WESTERN NEW MEXICO
SAN DIEGO STATE °
UnNLY
atBYU ®
at Lhah *
AlR FORCE "~
WYOMING ©
COLORADD STATE ©
at UNLY *
at San Diego State ©
UTAH 122) "
gyu -~
at Air Force ©
vi BYU %

"MW Game

SCORE

L, 76-68

W, 6056

{, 59-58

W, 90-88

W, 81-66

L, 72-60

L, 98-71

L, 69-57

W, 69-52

L, 88-68

L, 71-64

W, 59-57

L, 74-58

L, 85-81 (OT)
W, 107-49
W, 6662

| 75466
8064
| T6-68
L T3-59
10391
W. B2-72
7464
L8973
W, 7669
L9781
L, BE-60
L, 7156

L

L

L
W
L

-

SITE ATTEN,
16,697
13,913

9,419
13,897
14,430
17,870

7,343
14,311
14,813
14,821
13,214
14,401

5,389
11,242
14,609
15,003
14,494
10,914
11,084
15,868
16,632
14,520
11,932

6,117
16,113
13,741
A 3,017
N 13,432

> T T T >»>» TXTITP >L>»IIXII>»IXTI>ITI
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%MW Tournament-Las Vegas, Nev.

2002-03 NEW MEXICO MFN’S BASKFTBALL
Points, Rebounds, Assists

HIGH SCORER
26-Douglas
25-Douglas
20-Douglas
30-Doyglas
23-Douglas
25-Douplas
23-Dougfas
38-Douglas
21-Dourtas

23-Williams
2%-Douglas
21-Douglas
35-Douglas
34-Douglas
25-Douglas
21-Douglas
40-Dougtas
39-Douglas
3Z-Douglas
32-Douglas
43-Douglas
28-Douglas
25-Willtams
43-Douplas
39-Douglas
27-Douglas
23-\Walters
18-Douglas

HIGH REBOUND
8-Douglas
9-Douglas
3-Douglas
11-Walters

-Chiotti
&-Williams, Douglas
B Williams
7-Douglas

I Walkers
8-Williams
10-Walters
7-Wallers
FDouglas
&-Walters
S-Chiotth, Douglas, Walters
-Dovglas
7-Chioti
7-Dnuglas
7-Douplas
T-Chintti

- Withams
8-Chictt, Douglas
15-Williams
12-Douglas
14-Dauglas
B8-Williars
TWalters
11-Bouglas

HIGH ASSIST
6-Carey

FTindall

2-Bell, Tindail
4-Walters

S-Hart, Williams
4-Douglas
2-Douglas
6-Ashcraft
3-Ashcraft

A Walters
4-Tindali

3-Tindalt
3-Walters
3-Tindall, Ashcraft
S-Tindall, Ashcraft
J-Chiatt, Ashoraft
&-Tindall
2-Doughss, Tindatl, Asheraft
3Asheraft
7-Tindall
3-Douglas, Williams
4-Walters. Tindall
&-Asheraft
S5-Douglas
3-Douglas, Tindall
A-Tindatl
3-Walters
5-Douglas

CAL

NORTHWESTERN STATE
at New Mexico State

NORTHEASTERMN
IPFW

NEW MEXICO STATE

at Texas Tech

SOUTHERN UTAH
PORTLAND STATE

PEPPERDINF
at Tennessee

NORTHERN ARIZONA
at Colorade State ©

at Wyoming *

WESTERN NEW MEXICO
SAN DIEGO STATE ©

UNLY *
aByy -~
at Utah *
AR FORCE ~
WYOMING »

COLORADOQ STATE

at UNLV »

at San Diego State *

UTaM ™
BYU

at Adr Force
v, BYL) (MW

=iruficates sfarter

-~

Ashcraft Bell
0-1-0 A 20
116 4-3-0*

2-5-0% 1-2.2%
6-2-1 0-0-0
0-1-1 30-0
3-1-2 0-4-0
G-0-1+ G-1-0
0-1-6 0-1-0
12-2-3* 6-3-0
622 2-4-1
INJ 2-1-D*
G-1-3 3-2-1%
2-0-0 0-3-0%
0-3-3* 0-0-0
2.5 5e4:0
7-2-3* 0-0-0
O-2-1* NP
3-5-2= 0-0-0
3-3-3* 6-3-0
4-3-67 2-1-D
521 G-1-0
Foya3e G-2-0
+-3-67 O-0-0
6.1.3%* 0-3-0
4-2-1* 2-1-0
O-3-1~ 0-2-0
2-2-3 0-1-0
5-3.2 O-0-1

Carey | Chiotti

Teduis® 3-2-1

0-03-1% 2-1-0
) 0-1-0
I 2-2-1
IN} 2-9-0%
I G-2-0*
]| 0617
N 2.5.07
M) V.22
IN] 2-2-3
N 3-0-1
1N] G-3-1
) 2-3-1
NG| 5300
IN] 2180
N 3-4-3%
] 4.7+
INJ 0-4-03¢
N 5EetT
NG ] 10700
iN] 4-3-2*
iNJ 8-8-1*%
INJ 7B
INJ 6-3-1%
1N 7-6-0%
1] 5.3.2%
INJ 2-3.0%
NS 10-3-1~

Douglas | Hart
26-8+1% 0-0-0
25-9-1% 320
20-9.0* 3-2-1
30-6-2% | 10-5-3%
23-3-2" | 15-2-5%
25-6-47 | 6-G-1%
236-3% | 14.2.2%
I6-70% | 3107
21-2.2* 6-0-2
12-3-3 [
29-2.2" 2-0-G
21-3-2" 3-0-0
35-9.0* G-2-1
3d-g-1% C-0-0
2534 % 7-1-2
21-5.2% 0-0-0
0-0-0
3-0-0
9-1-0
3-3-0
3-0-2
8-2-1
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-1
3-3-0
0-1-0
0-1-0

McCowan| Metx Maonette | Tindall
DP DNP 0-3-1* 6-3-2*
DMNE DNNP 0-2-0 3.2-2%
0-0-0 DNP 0-3-0 8-0-2*
DNP DNP 0-1-2 14-3-1*
G-2-0 G-1-0 a8-2-0 10-3-2
10 DNP 0-43-0 13-0-1*
0-2-0 DNP 9-5-0 N]
DNP DNP 6-5-1% iNJ

0-1-2* 0-D-0 2-2-2 i
0-0-07 i-3-1 8-1-1
1-0-1%* P 5-3-4*
0-0-0 0-2-3 §-3-3=
0-0-0) - 2200 6-1-2%
4-3-0 - DNP 10-3-3%
8-6-0) - 4-2-1 12-3-5%
0-0-0 - DNP 17027
O-1-0 - 0-0-0 2-3-6~
0-2-0 - 2-1-0 8-0-2%
0-0-0 - 0-G-0 3-3-2
0-0-0 ~ G031 B-2-7%
0-0-0 - G-0-0 18-1-2*
OMP - DP 1274
O-(-0 - DNP 2-1-0%
ONP - DMP 10-1-2%
- - DiNP 15-2-3
B - DNP 1134
- - 0-0-00 Feya2e
- - 0-0-0 10-1-3=

Walters | Willams
12-7-0 13-7-1=
H-4-0 T4.4.1*
9-5.1 15-6-1%

T2-11-4% 1§ 16-4-2%

19-5-3* | 11-6-5%
8-5-1 5-6-2%

13-5.2% 12-8-1
B.4.3% 2-3-1
4-9-2% 1772
B-2-4* 23-8-2%

5-10-7% 20-6-1

T1-7-1% 1 12-6.2%
443 77"
76-2% 21-4-0
£-9-4 842"
5-2-1 13-7-3*
6-2-2 14-6-2%
931" 0-0-0
6-5-3% 13-3-1*
6-5-1% a8-2-0
Tyt 11-6-3

19647 0-1-1
Gef3m2% 25152
5-3-1 4-1-0"
FeBa1® 2-2

18-5-1* 17-8-0

231437 | 11-4-0

11-4-1% 230




2002-03 NEW MEXICO MEN’S BASKETBALL

Team Game-by-Game
UNM GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

Opponent FG-FGA Pet. IFG-A Pct. FT-FTA Pct. G-D-T PF-D A T B 5
CALIFORMNIA (L, 7668} 24-66 364 432 281 1119 578 17-27-44 190 P2 14 4 3
MORTHWESTERN STATE (W, 63-56) 1753 321 330 133 22-24 517 11-25-36 130 5 15 H g
at Mew Mexico State (L, 59-58) 22-48 A58 5-1Q 250 914 643 §-26-35 10 7 pic 1 3
NORTHEASTERN (W, 90-88) 16-54 481 10-26 385 2B-40 700 20-19-15 160 16 i3 4 3
IPFW (W, 81-66) 32-59 542 10-19 526 F7-24 F08 3-31-36 21-0 18 11 k] 7
NEW MEXICO STATE (L, 72-60) 21-66 .38 10-30 333 810 800 i317-30 243 " 16 7 4
af Texas Tech {L, 98.71) A77 380 8-19 276 915 600 19-17-36 16-) 10 14 1 7
SOUTHERN UTAH (L, 63-57) 18-57 316 6-28 214 15-23 652 151732 17 10 13 1 13
PORTLAND STATE (W, 63-32) 24-50 480 10-18 556 13-13 B46 5-37.32 160 17 14 & [
PEPPERDINE (L, 88-68) 27-69 J3at 10-25 200 410 AG0 16-15-31 8-0 i6 10 3 5
at Tennessee (L, 71-64) 18~40 ARG 5-14 357 3328 821 7-19-26 2341 10 17 6 2
NORTHERN ARIZONA (W, 59-57} 20-52 385 7-18 389 1223 571 62733 16-4 12 8 4 7
at Colorado State (L, 74-58} Z0-61 328 I8y 412 11-16 688 11.21-32 220 8 9 3 e
at Wyoming {1, 8581 OT) 30-57 516 8-1% 421 13-18 22 6-22-28 26-2 9 15 2 g
WESTERN NEW MEXICC (W, 107-493 18-85 585 .23 409 2234 647 P5-37-52 120 23 8 4 =1
SAN DIEGO STATE 1w, 66-02) 19-47 452 921 429 19-24 782 7-18-25 120 T2 15 ¥ [
UNLY (L, 75-66) 25-62 403 8.22 364 8-15 533 12-20-32 160 5 8 3 7
at BYU (L, B0-64) 19-48 396 12-26 462 14-19 T3 F-19-26 170 7 14 3 3
at Utab L, 78-68) 20-50 A0 919 473 19-25 760 4-25-29 210 19 7 2 5
AR FORCE (W, 71-5%) 21-39 538 417 529 22.15 840 4-25-29 184 17 [ P H
WYORMING (L, 103-91) 29-62 468 15-26 577 18-23 783 131-13-24 240 i4 g k) 5
COLORADO STATE (W, 82.72) 2857 481 11-23 A7B 15-19 e 7243 15-0 15 2 4 5
at UNLV AL, 74-69) 26-62 439 2-20 00 i3-19 789 172744 220 12 16 O 4
at San Diego State (1, 89-73) 13-38 367 7-20 350 20-23 870 8-17-25 171 12 9 3 ]
UTAH (W, Te-69) 1642 381 416 250 40-53 755 10-25-35 140 9 g 2 9
BYLit, 91813 25-59 A4 £19 316 25-30 831 12-18-30 200 10 8 1 3
at Air Force (L, 8-60) 23-58 397 622 273 812 B67 13-18-31 19-0 ) 10 0 0
vs. BYU (L, 71-56) 21-52 404 6-15 400 813 615 3-20-29 201 13 14 1 g
OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

Opponent FG-FGA Pct, 3IFG-A Pet. FI-FTA Pct. O-ET PF-D A T i S
CALIFORMIA 1763 428 &-18 333 16-19 842 103141 170 20 13 1 7
NORTHWESTERN STATE 2357 AG4 28 222 3-13 SN 13-25-38 233 12 T8 2z kS
at New Mexico State 18-53 340 7-21 333 T6-25 B40 13-22-35 15:4 it T4 2 &
NORTHEASTERN 34-65 523 721 333 13-37 765 13-17-30 254 18 8 1 ]
IPFW 21-60 350 431 390 20-27 741 13-27-40 24-1 11 17 1 7
MNEW MEXICU STATE 25-50 500 5-1% A55 JUATE Bio 12-3345 16-0 12 23 8 5
at Texas Tech 42-64 &56 410 460 017 588 10-28-38 120 29 H 1 8
SOUTHERN UTAH 26-44 591 5-11 455 12-13 823 2-28-31 184 11 20 ] 7
PORTLAND STATE 19-53 158 617 333 8148 500 10-21-31 15-0 ] 13 3 ]
PEPPERDINE 3664 583 9-21 A9 7-8 875 14-30-44 17-¢ 15 i4 4 7
at Tennessea 223 A3 AT .389 20-29 690 1537-32 210 18 12 4 [
NORTHERN ARIZONA 23-33 434 822 364 3-8 375 5-30-35 17-0 T 13 2 2
at Colorado State 29-53 547 -8 1325 13-29 517 12-33-45 16-0 18 13 11 [
at Wyoming 28-53 528 -2 181 21-30 700 11-22-33 16-0 18 13 3 4
WESTERN NEW MEXICO 20-67 29% 337 76 610 H00 13-20-33 263 9 16 3 3
SAN DIEGO STATE 27-49 NES 415 267 4-5 8OO 5-19-24 210 14 16 4 8
UNLY 27-60 450 11-30 67 10-13 768 15-29-44 180 18 15 2 4
atByu 27-5% A9 11-21 524 1517 B8z 11-27-38 170 20 T2 1 7
at Utah 25-530 500 12-24 500 16-25 640 6-29-15 12-0 15 8 4 3
AR FORCE 2146 457 735 ABO 10-17 588 6-16-22 230 13 6 1 i
WYOMING 33-54 B 11-16 BEB 26-32 813 12-24.36 231 20 T4 2 4
COLORALD STATE 2861 459 3-15 333 1i-12 917 10-25-15 20-1 15 12 3 5
at UNLY 21-50 A2 £-20 308 26-33 788 5-22-27 T8-0G 17 9 3 5
at San Dego State 3461 587 313 500 12-14 BE7 10-27-37 191 18 1 3 3
UTAH 25-67 373 12-40 304 77 1.000 17-24-47 34-3 g 13 2 3
BYU 30-55% 543 SarF 254 26-28 829 F25-34 211 2 8 ¥ 5
at Als Foree 24-39 B13 413 308 1624 BET 224146 140 1 it 2 8
v, BYL 24-51 A7 416 250 19-23 A6 8-23-33 17-0 12 7 3 4



